Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7 -2016

IMO

9161869

7522203

9559614

8856261

7528556

8403765

7922934

9377676

8847349

9146998

7611547

8500898

9360477

9434761

8729975

9452256

8874316

8819213

9275062

9648879

8814263

7396642

8963818

8501062

9087544

7907673

9202869

9054731

9122899

7053264

8136659

9402067

Name*

AQUIS PERLA
ALBATROSS
EEMS SOLAR
PALLADIY
PRINCESS MARIA
ALEXANDER
BYBLOS
IMPERIAL FORTUNE
MISTRESS

PIRI REIS
YOUZARSIF H
AASVIK

ADIANTE
AMELAND
AMUR2532
ANAMARIA
ARVIN

BALTIC PRIDE
CAP BEATRICE
CAPE HENRY
CARIBBEAN FANTASY
CHALLENGER 1
CHRISTINA O.
DIAMONDE
EFENDI BABA

EL. VENIZELOS
ELVIRA

EVIA ISLAND
EVOLUTION
FALKNES

FLYING POSEIDON

FORTUNE

Flag

PA
TG
NL
KH
KM
KN
TG
PA
MT
PA
TG
Gl
PT
AG
CK
PA
PW
LR
LR
PA
PA
PA
MT
VC
TR
GR
LR
MT
LR
TG
VC

AG

Inspection
Date

11-7-2016
28-6-2016
19-7-2016
16-7-2016
24-6-2016
30-6-2016
13-7-2016
25-7-2016
6-7-2016
6-7-2016
9-7-2016
26-7-2016
11-7-2016
7-7-2016
5-7-2016
12-7-2016
8-7-2016
10-7-2016
22-7-2016
4-7-2016
8-7-2016
8-7-2016
2-7-2016
23-7-2016
11-7-2016
4-7-2016
30-6-2016
18-7-2016
27-6-2016
19-7-2016
3-7-2016

16-7-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

3

7

13

10

10

14

Release
Date

14-7-2016
5-7-2016
22-7-2016
21-7-2016
7-7-2016
10-7-2016
19-7-2016
30-7-2016
16-7-2016
20-7-2016
14-7-2016
29-7-2016
13-7-2016
11-7-2016
8-7-2016
22-7-2016
10-7-2016
13-7-2016
26-7-2016
5-7-2016
15-7-2016
12-7-2016
4-7-2016
30-7-2016
22-7-2016
13-7-2016
2-7-2016
20-7-2016
2-7-2016
20-7-2016
8-7-2016
17-7-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9448891

9280122

8208426

8314287

9430131

9372212

9089164

9031698

9367073

9351593

9062283

7531369

9206669

9217682

9198226

8812904

8844153

9622992

7041053

9325051

9103972

8230297

8100777

8420103

7702748

9166819

9215505

8863343

9193824

9657090

8841694

9728356

64

Name*

GANGA

GUNDEM SERRA
HABAS

HELGA

JOHANNA C
JOHANNA HELENA
KAPTAN ENABIR CAN
LEVANTE
MORGENSTOND I
MSC ANGELA
NAJVA

NAZLIKIZ

NISREEN

OCEAN GLORY
OCEAN LORD
ONAT

ORENBURG
P&AMP;O VENTURE
PACIFICM
PANAMAX NOSTOS
PAULIN - B
RAINBOW

REGINA MED
SAHRA 1

SEA FALCON
SEAWAYS 18
STENA NORDICA
SVETOSLAVA
TIONA

VARIETY VOYAGER
VERLAINE

XING ZHI HAI

Flag

LR
PA
TR
MD
UK
AG
TR
IT
NL
PA
IR
TR
SL
LR
LR
PA
RU
VC
TG
CYy
DE
KH
PA
SL
MN
VC
UK
KH
KM
MT
KH

HK

Inspection
Date

1-7-2016
12-7-2016
18-7-2016
11-7-2016
26-7-2016
29-6-2016

1-7-2016
22-7-2016

4-7-2016
26-7-2016
11-7-2016
26-7-2016
11-7-2016
14-7-2016
21-7-2016
22-7-2016
19-7-2016
18-7-2016
13-7-2016
24-7-2016

8-7-2016

2-7-2016
24-6-2016
15-7-2016
13-7-2016
11-7-2016
29-6-2016
10-7-2016
28-6-2016
26-7-2016

4-7-2016

8-7-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

12

4

Release
Date

13-7-2016
16-7-2016
19-7-2016
15-7-2016
27-7-2016
4-7-2016
3-7-2016
23-7-2016
5-7-2016
27-7-2016
15-7-2016
30-7-2016
13-7-2016
15-7-2016
24-7-2016
28-7-2016
23-7-2016
26-7-2016
20-7-2016
26-7-2016
12-7-2016
17-7-2016
1-7-2016
22-7-2016
23-7-2016
12-7-2016
6-7-2016
16-7-2016
5-7-2016
29-7-2016
8-7-2016

17-7-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 7-2016 on Port State Contro
IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
9161869 AQUIS PERLA PA 11-7-2016 3 14-7-2016 4
7522203 ALBATROSS TG 28-6-2016 7 5-7-2016 3
7528556  PRINCESS MARIA KM 24-6-2016 13 7-7-2016 3
8856261 PALLADIY KH 16-7-2016 5 21-7-2016 3
9559614 EEMS SOLAR NL 19-7-2016 3 22-7-2016 3
7611547 YOUZARSIFH TG 9-7-2016 5 14-7-2016 2
7922934 BYBLOS TG 13-7-2016 6 19-7-2016 2
8403765 ALEXANDER KN 30-6-2016 10 10-7-2016 2
8847349 MISTRESS MT 6-7-2016 10 16-7-2016 2
9146998  PIRI REIS PA 6-7-2016 14 20-7-2016 2
9377676 IMPERIAL FORTUNE PA 25-7-2016 5 30-7-2016 2
7041053 PACIFICM TG 13-7-2016 7 20-7-2016 1
7053264  FALKNES TG 19-7-2016 1 20-7-2016 1
7396642 CHALLENGER 1 PA 8-7-2016 4 12-7-2016 1
7531369 NAZLIKIZ TR 26-7-2016 4 30-7-2016 1
7702748 SEA FALCON MN 13-7-2016 10 23-7-2016 1
7907673  EL. VENIZELOS GR 4-7-2016 9 13-7-2016 1
8100777 REGINA MED PA 24-6-2016 7 1-7-2016 1
8136659 FLYING POSEIDON VC 3-7-2016 5 8-7-2016 1
8208426 HABAS TR 18-7-2016 1 19-7-2016 1
8230297 RAINBOW KH 2-7-2016 15 17-7-2016 1
8314287 HELGA MD 11-7-2016 4 15-7-2016 1
8420103 SAHRA1 SL 15-7-2016 7 22-7-2016 1
8500898 AASVIK Gl 26-7-2016 3 29-7-2016 1
8501062 DIAMONDE VC 23-7-2016 7 30-7-2016 1
8729975 AMUR2532 CK 5-7-2016 3 8-7-2016 1
8812904 ONAT PA 22-7-2016 6 28-7-2016 1
8814263 CARIBBEAN FANTASY PA 8-7-2016 7 15-7-2016 1
8819213 BALTIC PRIDE LR 10-7-2016 3 13-7-2016 1
8841694 VERLAINE KH 4-7-2016 4 8-7-2016 1
8844153 ORENBURG RU 19-7-2016 4 23-7-2016 1
8863343 SVETOSLAVA KH 10-7-2016 6 16-7-2016 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO*

8874316

8963818

9031698

9054731

9062283

9087544

9089164

9103972

9122899

9166819

9193824

9198226

9202869

9206669

9215505

9217682

9275062

9280122

9325051

9351593

9360477

9367073

9372212

9402067

9430131

9434761

9448891

9452256

9622992

9648879

9657090

9728356

64

Name

ARVIN

CHRISTINA O.
LEVANTE

EVIA ISLAND
NAJVA

EFENDI BABA
KAPTAN ENABIR CAN
PAULIN - B
EVOLUTION
SEAWAYS 18
TIONA

OCEAN LORD
ELVIRA

NISREEN

STENA NORDICA
OCEAN GLORY
CAP BEATRICE
GUNDEM SERRA
PANAMAX NOSTOS
MSC ANGELA
ADIANTE
MORGENSTOND II
JOHANNA HELENA
FORTUNE
JOHANNAC
AMELAND

GANGA
ANAMARIA
P&AMP;0 VENTURE
CAPE HENRY
VARIETY VOYAGER

XING ZHI HAI

Flag

PW
MT
IT
MT
IR
TR
TR
DE
LR
VC
KM
LR
LR
SL
UK
LR
LR
PA
cY
PA
PT
NL
AG
AG
UK
AG
LR
PA
VC
PA
MT

HK

Inspection
Date

8-7-2016

2-7-2016
22-7-2016
18-7-2016
11-7-2016
11-7-2016

1-7-2016

8-7-2016
27-6-2016
11-7-2016
28-6-2016
21-7-2016
30-6-2016
11-7-2016
29-6-2016
14-7-2016
22-7-2016
12-7-2016
24-7-2016
26-7-2016
11-7-2016

4-7-2016
29-6-2016
16-7-2016
26-7-2016

7-7-2016

1-7-2016
12-7-2016
18-7-2016

4-7-2016
26-7-2016

8-7-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2

2

12

10

Release Date

10-7-2016
4-7-2016
23-7-2016
20-7-2016
15-7-2016
22-7-2016
3-7-2016
12-7-2016
2-7-2016
12-7-2016
5-7-2016
24-7-2016
2-7-2016
13-7-2016
6-7-2016
15-7-2016
26-7-2016
16-7-2016
26-7-2016
27-7-2016
13-7-2016
5-7-2016
4-7-2016
17-7-2016
27-7-2016
11-7-2016
13-7-2016
22-7-2016
26-7-2016
5-7-2016
29-7-2016

17-7-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 9161869
Name: AQUIS PERLA

Company

- 2016

San Nikolla Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6079 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-7-14 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2016 4-12-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-7-2016 4-12-2016
Other Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2016 7-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire-dampers no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9559614 Company Kornet &amp; Zonen BV, , , Netherlands
Name: EEMS SOLAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1862 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2016-7-22 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 21-12-2015  30-7-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 31-7-2015 30-7-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2016 27-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes Bureau Veritas
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8856261 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Cambodia
Name: PALLADIY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 3994 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-7-21 5  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 13-5-2016  11-10-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-12-2015  14-8-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 19-12-2015  14-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (life saving) no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Page 3 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 7528556
Name: PRINCESS MARIA

Company

Charterer

- 2016

Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Gross tonnage
3622

Keeldate
1977

Port of detention
Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Voyage or passage plan

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
MF Radio installation

Reserve source of energy

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Other (food)

Warning notices

Other (mooring)

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2016-7-7

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

13 day(s)

Issued Expiry

24

Last Survey Date

8-4-2015
8-4-2015
27-4-2016

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

18-12-2017  Turkey
18-12-2017  Turkey
25-1-2021

26-1-2016
26-1-2016

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 7522203 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo
Name: ALBATROSS Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3307 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Pula 2016-7-5 7  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2016 29-9-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 30-4-2016 29-9-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 22-1-2016 1-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Page 5 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

IMO : 9377676 Company Yano Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: IMPERIAL FORTUNE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Western Bulk Carriers AS, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 29986 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2016-7-30 5  day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2015  13-10-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-11-2015 13-10-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2014  12-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Immersion suits no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no
ISM no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
Provisions quantity no
Steering gear no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Doors no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire-dampers no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 9146998
Name: PIRI REIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2016

Vera Denizcilik Ithalat, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer EDCTRADING SA, , ,CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 18005 1997

Lifeboats
Wages

Fire patrol

Port of detention
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G

Date of release
2016-7-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

14 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-5-2016 2-8-2016
19-8-2013 6-8-2017 Turkey 11-8-2015
24-1-2014 23-1-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8847349 Company , , , Malta

Name: MISTRESS Classification society
Charterer )y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Commercial yacht Malta 411 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Viareggio 2016-7-16 10 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 4-4-2014 3-4-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no

Load Lines (including Exemption) no

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no

International Air Pollution Cert. no

SOPEP no

Page 8 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8403765 Company Hyeon Seung Shipping Co Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: ALEXANDER Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Refrigerated cargo Saint Kitts and Nevis 594 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2016-7-10 10 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2016 24-9-2016
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 26-8-2015 21-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Page 9 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 7922934
Name: BYBLOS

Company

Charterer

- 2016

ISM Group Inc, , , Togo

Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Gross tonnage
1996

Keeldate
1979

Port of detention

Genoa

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Maritime Labour Certificate

Other (certificates)

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Date of release
2016-7-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
22

Last Survey

14-1-2016
14-1-2016
4-1-2016

9-2-2019
9-2-2019
22-6-2020

RO related

Italy
Italy

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
26-5-2016
26-5-2016

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

IMO : 7611547 Company AMJ Marine Services, , , Togo

Name: YOUZARSIF H Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Togo 2160 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sete 2016-7-14 5 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-5-2016 9-3-2018 Spain
19-12-2013 9-3-2018 Turkey
1-6-2015 1-1-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Date
18-5-2016
18-5-2016

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9728356 Company China Minsheng Shpg Mgmt Co, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: XING ZHI HAI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer CARGILL OCEAN TRANSPORTATION, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 21532 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2016-7-17 9 dayl(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-2-2016  13-12-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-2-2016  13-12-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2016 19-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no
Wages no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 12 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9657090
Name: VARIETY VOYAGER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Pleasure Yachts Naftiliaki, , , Malta

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Passenger ship Malta 1593 2010

ISM
Overloading

Freeboard marks

Fire detection and alarm system

Means of escape

Date of release
Chios 2016-7-29

Port of detention

Certificate
Load Line
Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-9-2012 30-4-2017 Greece
25-4-2016 30-7-2016

29-3-2013  29-10-2017 Greece

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no
yes RINA Services S.p.A.
no

no

Date
22-7-2016

16-11-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2016

IMO : 9648879 Company Minamoto Kisen Corp Ltd, , , Panama
Name: CAPE HENRY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer PACIFIC BASIN SHIPPING (HK) , 7/F Hutchison House, 10 Harcourt Road , Hong Kong , CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 31538 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Almeria 2016-7-5 1 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

ISM

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-7-2013 17-6-2018
22-7-2013 17-6-2018
3-2-2014 1-12-2018

Korea, Republic of

Korea, Republic of

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

Date
13-8-2015
13-7-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9622992 Company , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: P&AMP;0 VENTURE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Tug Saint Vincent and the 463

Port of detention

Limassol

Grenadines

Date of release
2016-7-26

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
6

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Lloyd's Register Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-3-2015  22-3-2020  Egypt
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Date
23-5-2016

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

IMO : 9452256 Company Antares Shipmanagement SA, , , Panama

Name: ANAMARIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 5031 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2016-7-22 10 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Wages

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)

Cleanliness

Provisions quantity

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

21-1-2016 24-9-2019
21-1-2016 24-9-2019
27-10-2015 14-8-2020

Panama

Panama

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
21-1-2016
21-1-2016

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

Transnav Ship Management Pte, , , Liberia

Classification society Lloyd's Register

NT Chemicals Limited (foreign maritime entity) - Hong Kong , 80 Broad Street , Monrovia, LR

IMO : 9448891 Company
Name: GANGA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage
5034

Keeldate
2007

Port of detention

Sines

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Lifeboats
Other (certificates)

Other (machinery)

Sewage treatment plant

Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Machinery controls alarm

Medical Equipment

Cold room

Gas instruments

Gangway, accommodation-ladder

Date of release
2016-7-13

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey Date

30-6-2015
24-5-2015
26-1-2016

9-4-2019
9-4-2019
25-11-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

IMO : 9434761 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: AMELAND Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Briese Schiffarhts, , , DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 5313 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Emden 2016-7-11 4  day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Auxiliary engine

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)

Electrical

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Other (fire safety)

Machinery controls alarm

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-11-2015  17-3-2019  Turkey
9-7-2014  17-3-2019  Turkey
16-10-2014  23-8-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes DNV GL AS

no

no

yes DNV GL AS

no

no

Date
26-4-2016
26-4-2016

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9430131
Name: JOHANNA C

Company Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd , , , United Kingdom

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ASI Associated Steel Industries, , , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  United Kingdom 9530 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Montreal 2016-7-27 1  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2014 15-7-2019  China 29-5-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-7-2014 15-7-2019 China 29-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9402067
Name: FORTUNE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

7

- 2016

Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9611 2007

Navigation bridge visibility

Port of detention Date of release

Montreal

2016-7-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
1  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
2

Issued Expiry Last Survey

3-9-2013 10-8-2018  Singapore

3-9-2013 10-8-2018  Singapore
26-10-2011 23-9-2016 Japan

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Date
29-5-2015
29-5-2015

6-8-2014

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9372212 Company Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: JOHANNA HELENA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4842 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Police 2016-7-4 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-5-2016  14-2-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-5-2016 14-2-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2016 4-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
QOil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Operation/maintenance no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 21 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9367073
Name: MORGENSTOND Il

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company CT Drent Beheer BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Wagenborg Shipping b.v., , DELFZJIL , NL

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 8999 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Montreal 2016-7-5 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2015 17-7-2017
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 20-4-2015  22-3-2017  Singapore 17-5-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 2-4-2015 22-3-2017  Singapore 17-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Navigation bridge visibility no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9360477 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Portugal
Name: ADIANTE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 2956 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2016-7-13 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2015 7-9-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 6-11-2015 7-9-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-1-2016 24-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes DNV GLAS
UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

IMO : 9351593 Company Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, , , Panama

Name: MSC ANGELA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Panama 41225 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2016-7-27 1  day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
UMS - Ship

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
UMS - alarms

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-11-2013 1-8-2018 Belgium
11-11-2013  1-8-2018  Belgium
14-1-2014  2-2-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
23-6-2015
23-6-2015
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9325051 Company Cyprus Sea Lines Co Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: PANAMAX NOSTOS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer AQUAVITA INTERNATIONALS.A., , PIREAUS, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 39736 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-7-26 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2016 7-1-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2016 7-12-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-7-2016 7-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9280122 Company Gundem Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: GUNDEM SERRA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2995 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2016-7-16 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-3-2016 4-5-2019
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 10-3-2016 4-5-2016
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 5-4-2016 22-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
On board training and instructions no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Continuous synopsis record no
Propulsion main engine no
Retention of oil on board no
ISM no
INMARSAT ship earth station no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

IMO : 9275062 Company ER Schiffahrt GmbH &amp; Cie KG, , , Liberia
Name: CAP BEATRICE Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 26833 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2016-7-26 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2015  28-2-2019  Spain 21-4-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-6-2014  28-2-2019  Spain 21-4-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2013  18-12-2017 Colombia 13-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Winches & capstans no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes DNV GL AS
Fire-dampers no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9217682 Company Kaalbye Shipping Ukraine KSU, , , Liberia

Name: OCEAN GLORY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer MED ASIA, , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 26067 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ancona 2016-7-15 1  day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 20-8-2015 19-8-2020

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2015 15-6-2020

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-9-2015 15-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

VHF radio installation no
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2016

IMO : 9215505 Company Northern Marine Ferries Ltd , , , United Kingdom
Name: STENA NORDICA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship United Kingdom 24206 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2016-7-6 7 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Doc. evidence for personnel on passenger ships
Conformance Test Report

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

Passenger Ship Safety
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

26-6-2016 11-12-2016
16-6-2016 16-12-2016
9-6-2016 11-12-2020

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2016

IMO : 9206669 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Sierra Leone
Name: NISREEN Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer SEA SCANNER LOGISTICS, , , EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 4028 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2016-7-13 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-2-2015 31-1-2020  Egypt 30-4-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 5-2-2015 31-1-2020  Egypt 30-4-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2015 12-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Rescue boats yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
ISM no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9202869
Name: ELVIRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

7 -2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Triton Schiffahrts GmbH, , , Liberia

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Liberia 10532 1998

Sulphur oxides

Date of release
2016-7-2

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Certificate
Load Line
Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-2-2015 3-2-2020 Netherlands 26-2-2016
4-4-2016 3-4-2021
24-2-2015 3-2-2020 Netherlands 26-2-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9198226
Name: OCEAN LORD

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Kaalbye Shipping Ukraine KSU, , , Liberia

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 8821 1999

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Electrical installations in general

Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Date of release
2016-7-24

Port of detention
La Spezia

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

2-5-2014 1-5-2019
13-1-2015 31-7-2019
13-1-2015 31-7-2019

RO related

Viet Nam
Viet Nam

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date

16-8-2015
16-8-2015
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

IMO : 9193824 Company Bulcom Ltd, , , Comoros

Name: TIONA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4251 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2016-7-5 7 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Security awareness training
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006
ISM

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

25-2-2016 7-9-2020
3-6-2016 3-8-2020
11-9-2015 3-8-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

no

no

no

no

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO :9166819 Company , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: SEAWAYS 18 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Saint Vincent and the 491 1996
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2016-7-12 1 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-4-2012 26-6-2017 United Arab 10-5-2016
Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

IMO : 9122899 Company Beta Maritime Corp, , , Liberia
Name: EVOLUTION Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ADM, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 14743 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brake 2016-7-2 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Other (fire safety)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

9-2-2016 26-11-2020
9-2-2016 26-11-2020
14-5-2015 10-4-2020

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9103972 Company JEB Bereederungs GmbH , , , Germany
Name: PAULIN - B Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer NH Chartering, , Bremen , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Germany 1596 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Great Yarmouth 2016-7-12 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2016 3-10-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 3-5-2016 3-10-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2016 3-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
SOPEP no
QOil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no
Overloading no
Cargo Securing Manual no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9089164 Company TURYOL, , , Turkey
Name: KAPTAN ENABIR CAN Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Turkey 342 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chios 2016-7-3 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 17-6-2016 17-9-2016
Passenger Ship Safety 29-6-2016 15-6-2017
Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2016 9-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Public address system no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Abandon ship drills no

Page 37 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9087544 Company Okan Denizcilik AS, , , Turkey
Name: EFENDI BABA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Kurt Orban UK, , Buckinghanshire , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 4984 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Drogheda 2016-7-22 11 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 3-12-2014  30-11-2019  Turkey 18-2-2016
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2015 30-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 9062283 Company Sea Pearl Line Shipping Co, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of
Name: NAJVA Classification society ASIA Classification Society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Iran, Islamic Republic of 1387 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-7-15 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2015 30-1-2017
ASIA Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2016 8-9-2019
ASIA Classification Society Load Line 17-2-2016 8-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9054731
Name: EVIA ISLAND

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

7 -2016

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Sirios Shipmanagement Corp, , , Malta

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 1564 1992

Rescue boats

Date of release
2016-7-20

Port of detention

Piraeus

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-8-2015 5-7-2020
20-8-2015 5-7-2020
30-4-2015 3-12-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2016

IMO : 9031698 Company SeaQuest Shipmanagement Srl, , , Italy
Name: LEVANTE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 14398 1992

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Steering gear

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Damage control plan

Operation of Fire protection systems
Other (SOLAS operational)

Date of release

2016-7-23

Certificate

Passenger Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s)

Issued

6

Expiry Last Survey Date

8-10-2015 4-11-2016
4-7-2014 31-5-2019 Croatia 7-10-2015

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8963818 Company CD Marine, , , Malta
Name: CHRISTINA O. Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Malta 1802 1942
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-7-4 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-8-2015 31-7-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Passenger Ship Safety 11-8-2015 31-7-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-6-2016 9-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8874316 Company Tesoro Marine LLC, , , Palau
Name: ARVIN Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2516 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-7-10 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2016 15-4-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 15-4-2016 15-4-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2016 21-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Anchoring devices no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8863343 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Cambodia
Name: SVETOSLAVA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 3994 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-7-16 6  day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2015 26-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 26-6-2015 26-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 26-11-2015  7-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Other (certificates) no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Ventilation (Working spaces) no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Decks - corrosion no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

IMO : 8844153 Company BSBS Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Name: ORENBURG Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2068 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2016-7-23 4  day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

ISM
Steering gear
Abandon ship drills

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

23-7-2014 6-6-2019
23-7-2014 6-6-2019
1-8-2014 4-7-2019

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

no

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

no

Date
30-6-2016
30-6-2016
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Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 8841694
Name: VERLAINE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

- 2016

Adler Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Cambodia

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2457 1979

Steering gear

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Port of detention Date of release

Rostov/Don

2016-7-8

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
3

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-10-2014 9-10-2016 Turkey
9-10-2014 9-10-2016 Turkey
19-2-2016 20-5-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Date
4-11-2015
4-11-2015
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8819213
Name: BALTIC PRIDE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Ost-West-Handel und Schiffahrt, , , Liberia

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Liberia 10368 1989

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sulphur content of fuel used

Date of release
2016-7-13

Port of detention
Saint Petersburg

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

8-8-2014 8-8-2019

8-8-2014 8-8-2019

5-8-2015 9-10-2020
RO related

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Class. (RO) related

no

Date
5-8-2015
5-8-2015
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Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 8814263
Name: CARIBBEAN FANTASY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2016

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Baja Ferries SAde CV, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Panama 28112 1989

Auxiliary engine

Date of release
2016-7-15

Port of detention
Gibraltar

Certificate
Load Line
Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

7 day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-7-2016 2-12-2016

3-7-2016 18-8-2016
30-9-2014 15-9-2019 Dominican 19-11-2015

Republic
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8812904
Name: ONAT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Gemiciler Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Puma Oto Aksesnar San Ltd , Mustakill Porseller Millas cAD, Istanbul , TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2874 1990

Suspected of discharge violation
ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2016-7-28
Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

8

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

23-12-2015  14-12-2020
23-12-2015  14-12-2020
11-8-2014 5-6-2019

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8729975 Company Red to Red Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Cook Islands
Name: AMUR2532 Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2996 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-7-8 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2016 24-7-2016
Load Line 2-4-2016 24-7-2016
Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2016 1-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Ropes and wires no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2016

IMO : 8501062 Company Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: DIAMONDE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1487 1984
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2016-7-30 7  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2014 30-1-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-8-2015 30-6-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 21-8-2015 30-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ship Security Officer Certificate

ISM
INMARSAT ship earth station

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8500898 Company Aasen Shipping AS, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: AASVIK Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer AASEN CHARTERING, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 3088 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2016-7-29 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2016 5-2-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2015  31-1-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-1-2016 31-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats no
Endorsement by flagstate no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8420103 Company 4M Lojistik Hizmetleri Ltd Sti, , , Sierra Leone
Name: SAHRA 1 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 1838 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Catania 2016-7-22 7 day(s) 40
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-1-2016  21-4-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 28-1-2016 21-4-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-5-2016  12-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Lifeboat inventory no
Inflatable liferafts no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Reserve source of energy no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire-dampers no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
Engineers' alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

UMS - alarms no
Cleanliness of engine room no
IMO : 8314287 Company Tango Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: HELGA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )’ s
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1130 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nea Moudhania 2016-7-15 4  day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2014  30-11-2018  Turkey 19-2-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 5-6-2014 30-11-2018  Turkey 19-2-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2014 8-6-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

MF/HF Radio installation

VHF radio installation

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8230297 Company Tesoro Marine LLC, , , Cambodia
Name: RAINBOW Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2457 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-7-17 15 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-8-2015 5-8-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 6-8-2015 5-8-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 30-7-2013 19-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 55 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8208426
Name: HABAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

7 -2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Habas Petrol Urunleri, , , Turkey

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Gas carrier Turkey 6529 1984

Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine

Date of release
2016-7-19

Port of detention
Temryuk

Certificate
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-5-2012 30-6-2017 Turkey 22-4-2015
4-6-2015 10-6-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 8136659 Company Yesil Dalyan Travel &amp; Shipping, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: FLYING POSEIDON Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 High speed passenger cr Saint Vincent and the 139 1982
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rhodes 2016-7-8 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 18-2-2016 17-7-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 22-2-2016 21-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Medical certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
ISM no
Wages no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Hull - cracking no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8100777
Name: REGINA MED

Company

Charterer

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

San Nikolla Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
4373

Keeldate
1981

Port of detention

ZYYI

Recognised Organisation

Panama Register Corporation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of liferafts

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage
Decks - cracking

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Date of release
2016-7-1

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention
7 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
21

Last Survey

15-1-2016 6-10-2020
24-2-2016 23-7-2016
13-12-2012 31-7-2017

RO related

Turkey

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

6-11-2015
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 7907673 Company ANEK Lines SA, , , Greece
Name: EL. VENIZELOS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Greece 38261 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-7-13 9 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2016 12-9-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 2-4-2016 1-9-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 4-6-2016 3-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Use of the automatic pilot no
Bridge operation no
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate no
SAR Co-operation plan for pass.ships trad on fixe no
SOPEP no
ISM no
Cleanliness no
Electrical no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Reserve source of energy no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Other (fire safety) no

Page 59 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 7702748 Company Tuzla Gemicilik Inc. San ve Tic. LTD Sti. , Aydinli Mahallesi, Seker Sokak No:23, Tuzla, Istanbul ,
Mongolia
Name: SEA FALCON Classification society American Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Mongolia 865 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2016-7-23 10 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2016 14-9-2016
American Register of Shipping Load Line 15-3-2016 14-9-2016
American Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2016 14-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Continuous synopsis record no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Freeboard marks no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2016

IMO : 7531369 Company Yenal Gemi Isletmeciligi AS, , , Turkey
Name: NAZLIKIZ Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 6355 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2016-7-30 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 14-4-2014  31-3-2019  Turkey 17-5-2016

Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine
ISM
Fire-dampers
Means of escape

Cleanliness of engine room

Safety Management Certificate

16-9-2014 20-8-2019

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 7396642 Company Emarine Ltd, , , Panama
Name: CHALLENGER 1 Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1982 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trapani 2016-7-12 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-2-2016 4-11-2020
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 7-12-2015 4-11-2020
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 13-5-2016 21-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2016

IMO : 7053264 Company Falkeid Shipping AS, , , Togo
Name: FALKNES Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1276 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Stenungsund 2016-7-20 1 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-3-2016 3-8-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 4-3-2016 3-8-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2015  24-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
ISM no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2016

IMO : 7041053 Company Unifleet Management Co SA, , , Togo
Name: PACIFICM Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Togo 2987 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Koper 2016-7-20 7 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2016  17-11-2019
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 25-3-2016  17-11-2019
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2016 11-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Echo sounder no
Suspected of discharge violation yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Decks - corrosion no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Doors no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Ventilation no
Steam pipes and pressure pipes no

Total number of detentions: 64
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